

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17913/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in MFA No. 5288/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TPT CORPN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMARNATH MOTORS OWNER.CO.SOC.L&ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
	Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
	Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
	Mr. J.K. Nayyar,Adv.
	Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
	Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice with regard to the operative portion of the judgment whereunder the High Court, while dismissing the appeal, has observed " it is further made clear that no liberty reserved to the appellant to recover the claim amount determined by the claims tribunal from the owner of the offending vehicle".

Dasti in addition.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA Court Master

[Ramesh Chander Joshi]