

\212

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17913/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in MFA No.
5288/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TPT CORPN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AMARNATH MOTORS OWNER.CO.SOC.L&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-3

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, stand over for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master